

SC NO. 59/2025
State v. Abhishek
FIR No. 558/2024
PS Khyala
CNR No. DLWT01-001341-2025

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Priority letter has already been sent to the FSL.

Be awaited for filing of the FSL report.

Put up for compliance / further proceedings on **20.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.10.2025