

SC No. 59/2025
State v. Abhishek
FIR No. 558/2024
PS Khyala
CNR No. DLWT01-001341-2025

20.11.2025

Present: Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for accused.

FSL result not filed, despite issuance of the priority letter.

The SHO through the IO is directed to ascertain the latest status of the FSL result and report before the next date of hearing.

Put up for compliance on **22.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.11.2025