

SC No. 59/2025
FIR No.558/2024
PS : Khyala
State vs. Abhishek
CNR No. DLWT01-001341-2025

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO / SI Chander Shekhar in person.
Sh. Rajiv Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. L.K Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the complainant along
with complainant.

PW2 Sushil Kumar is not feeling well and seeks for
adjournment.

Heard. Allowed. Accordingly, he is discharged for today and
bound down for NDOH.

Summons be issued to IO / SI Chander Shekhar and
MHC(M) to appear along with case property for NDOH

Put up for PE on **22.05.2026** at **12.00 p.m.**

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/13.05.2026