

SC No. 59/2025
FIR No.558/2024
PS : Khyala
State vs. Abhishek
CNR No. DLWT01-001341-2025

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Suman Nayyar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW-2 has been further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Chief LADC for the accused submits that he tried to move bail application on behalf the accused but the accused had refused for the same. Ld. Chief LADC submits that he will seek discharge from the present matter on the next date of hearing as DLSA counsel.

Summons be issued to witnesses namely Rajni, SI Manish, HC Ghanshyam along with relevant record and Constable Vikram and MHC(M) along with case property for **10.07.2026**.

Summons be issued to witnesses namely Constable Rambir, HC Anand Kumar, HC Mamta and Constable Prakash and MHC(M) along with case property for **17.07.2026**.

Summons be issued to witnesses namely Dr. Deepak Kumar, Dr. Himank, IO SI Chandershekhar and MHC(M) along with case property for **24.07.2026**.

contd/2....

- 2 -

Summons be issued to the witnesses through the concerned IO.

Put up for PE on **10.07.2026, 17.07.2026 and 24.07.2026** respectively.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.06.2026