

SC NO. 59/2025
STATE Vs. ABHISHEK (JC)
FIR NO. 558/2024
PS Khyala
CNR No. DLWT01-001341-2025

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC through VC.
Sh. R. R. Jha, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Let medical documents of the accused be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for the NDOH.

Put up filing of the medical documents of the accused and final arguments on **17.08.2026**.

The concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused through on the NDOH. Copy of this order be sent to the Jail Superintendent.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.08.2026